Unaudited Pro Forma Financial information

The unaudited Pro Forma information set out below has been prepared to illustrate the effect
of the Transaction on the financial position of International Mining and Infrastructure
Corporation PLC (“IMIC”) as if the Transaction occurred on 31 March 2013 and to show the
effect on the income statements of IMIC for the 12 months ended 30 June 2012 and for the 9
months ended 31 March 2013 as if the Transaction occurred on 1 July 2011.

The Pro Forma information, which has been produced for illustrative purposes only, by its
nature addresses a hypothetical situation and, therefore, does not represent the actual
Statement of Financial Position of IMIC and Afferro Mining Inc (“the Enlarged Group”).  No
adjustments have been made to reflect any transactions other than as set out in the
unaudited Pro Forma information.

Part A Unaudited Pro Forma statement of financial position as at 31 March 2013

  IMIC
Plc at

 31 March
2013

 Afferro
Mining Inc

at 31 March
2013

 Acquisition  Ref  Unaudited
Pro Forma at

31 March
2013

  £  £  £   £
  (Note 1)  (Note 2)  (Note 3)

ASSETS
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment  35,677  2,054,906  -   2,090,583
Intangible mineral exploration
and evaluation assets

-

33,386,495

40,136,555

(a)

73,523,050

Investments  3,393,690  -  (3,277,089)  (c)  116,601
Other assets  -  283,053  -   283,053
Loan and receivables  8,585,529   -   -   8,585,529

Total non-current assets  12,014,896

 35,724,454

 36,859,466

   84,598,816

Current assets
Inventories  -  123,299  -   123,299
Trade and other receivables  158,682  521,382  -   680,064
Short term investments  -  50,693,580  (39,501,491)  (b)  11,192,089
Cash and cash equivalents  2,814,073  4,624,461  (4,322,074)  (d)  3,116,460
Total current assets  2,972,755

 55,962,722

 (43,823,565)

   15,111,912

LIABILITIES
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables  1,465,898  1,775,104  -   3,241,002
Total current liabilities  1,465,898

 1,775,104  -   3,241,002

Net current assets  1,506,857

 54,187,618

 (43,823,565)

   11,870,910

Non-current liabilities
Borrowings  5,820,001  -  74,074,628  (b)  79,894,629
Total non-current liabilities  5,820,001  -  74,074,628   79,894,629

Net assets  7,701,752

 89,912,072

 (81,038,727)

   16,575,097

EQUITY
Share Capital  1,004,685  85,815,223  (85,771,332)  (e)  1,048,576
Share premium account  11,777,204  7,123,515  (913,003)  (e)  17,987,716
Cumulative translation reserve  -  (791,369)  791,369  (e)  -
Warrant reserve  129,699  -  -   129,699
Accumulated loss  (5,209,836)  (2,235,297)  4,854,239   (2,590,894)

Equity attributable to equity
holders

 7,701,752  89,912,072  (81,038,727)   16,575,097

Notes to the unaudited Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position:

(1) The Statement of Financial Position of IMIC have been extracted, without
adjustment, from the unaudited 31 March 2013 interim financial statements
incorporated by reference into this document.

(2) The Statement of Financial Position of Afferro Mining Inc (“Afferro”) have been
extracted, without adjustment, from the unaudited Condensed Interim Consolidated
Financial Statements incorporated by reference into this document. The balances as
at 31 March 2013 have been translated from the presentational currency (US$) to £

[…]

contingent on the completion of the Transaction. The shares will be issued at the
IPO price which is expected to be approximately 30p per share, resulting in
21,945,273 shares being issued.

e) On Consolidation the share capital, share premium, cumulative translation
reserve and accumulated losses of Afferro have been removed.

As part of the acquisition the Company received £6,254,403 which is assumed to
be 21,945,273 shares (See equity above) the Group recognises an adjustment to
share capital of £43,891 and share premium of £6,537,691. The 5% cost of
raising the equity issue amounting to £329,179 was put against the share
premium.

The accumulated losses have also been reduced for the transaction costs of
£6,849,849 (see net cash impact of the transaction) and increased for the profit
on disposal of the Afferro shares currently held of £9,468,792.

Part B: Unaudited Pro Forma Statement of Comprehensive Income for the 12 months
to 30 June 2012

  IMIC
Plc  for the
year ended

30 June
2012

 Afferro
Mining Inc

for the year
ended 30

June 2012

 Acquisition Ref Unaudited
Pro Forma at
30 June 2012

  £  £  £  £
  (Note 1)  (Note 2)  (Note 3)

Professional fees  (130,554)  (708,227)  -  (838,781)
Staff costs  (313,440)  (755,287 )  -  (1,068,727)
Depreciation  (6,617)  (547,092)  -  (553,709)
Share based payments  -  (481,334)  -  (481,334)
Foreign exchange gain  -  321,227  -  321,227
Other expenses  (148,726)  (612,824)  -  (761,550)

Operating Loss  (599,337)  (2,783,537)  -  (3,382,874)

Interest Income  3,008  86,019  -  89,027
Fair value of shares issued  (956,127)  -  -  (956,127)
Impairment of available for sales
asset  (9,652)  -

-

(9,652)

Unwinding of discount on deferred
payment  -  623,213

-

623,213

Interest expense on financing
instruments  -  -

(8,526,548)

(a) (8,526,548)

Unwinding of commission costs  -  -  (2,140,074) (b) (2,140,074)
Exceptional item – Transaction
costs  -  -

(7,027,627)

(c) (7,027,627)

Deemed gain on disposal of Afferro
shares  -  -

9,468,792

(d) 9,468,792

Loss for the year from continuing

[…]

d) The gain on disposal represents the excess of the fair value of Afferro shares
over the book value held by IMIC.  As at 31 March 2013, IMIC held 5,243,342
shares in Afferro representing a 5% interest in Afferro. As of the date of the
Transaction this interest stood 20,997,342 shares, representing a 19.989%
interest. The carrying value of the shares on the date of the Transaction is
£15,728,018.  In calculating the fair value all of the shares have been deemed to
have a value of 120p, being the IMIC offer price, representing a total fair value of
£25,196,810. As a result, on the Transaction date a gain on disposal will be
recognised in the statement of comprehensive income amounting to £9,468,792.

Part C: Unaudited Pro Forma Statement of Comprehensive Income for the 9 months to
31 March 2013

  Unaudited
IMIC

Plc
for the nine

months
ended 31

March 2013

 Unaudited
Afferro

Mining Inc
for the nine

months
ended 31

March 2013

 Adjustments Ref Unaudited
Pro Forma

for the
nine

months
ended 31

March 2013
  £  £  £  £
  (Note 1)  (Note 2)  (Note 3)

Expenses

Professional fees  (369,688)   (323,762)   177,778 (a) (515,672)
Staff costs  (522,471)   (1,007,004)   -  (1,529,475)
Depreciation  (6,120)   (570,406)   -  (576,526)
Share based payments  -  (229,764)   -  (229,764)
Foreign exchange loss   -  23,304   -  23,304
Other expenses   (387,343)   (666,861)   -  (1,054,204)

Loss from operations   (1,285,622)   (2,774,493)   177,778  (3,882,337)

Unwinding of discount  -  (625,186)  -  (625,186)
Finance income   958,397   283,861   -  1,242,258
Finance costs  (440,637)   -  -  (440,637)
Impairment of available for sale
asset

(2,623)  -

-

(2,623)
Foreign exchange movements  16,093   -  -  16,093
Movement in fair value of asset held
through P&L

(1,300,689)   -

1,300,689

(b) -
Expiration of option  (72,222)   -  -  (72,222)
Interest expense on financing
instruments

-

-

(6,408,768)

(c) (6,408,768)
Unwinding of commission costs  -  -  (1,861,093) (d) (1,861,093)